O
B
O
 B
et
te
rm
an

9 | ENHW Cavity wall boxes
System description
Type Designation Air-
tight
Number
of screw
domes
Number of entries
NYM cables mm²
Ø 20/
25
3x 1.5 3x 2.5 or
5x 1.5
5x 2.5 or
7x 1.5
HG 35 HW Cavity wall device box - 2x 3 0 4 2 0
HG 47 HW Cavity wall device box - 2x 3 2 2 2 0
HG 61 HW Cavity wall device box - 2x 3 2 4 2 2
HG
61-AD-D
HW Cavity wall device box with
cover
- 2 3 1 3 2
HG 47-L HW Cavity wall device box,
airtight
X 2x 3 2 2 2 0
HG 61-L HW Cavity wall device box,
airtight
X 2x 3 2 4 2 0
HE 61-L HW Electronic box, airtight X 2x 3 2 2 2 2
HG 61-AD HW Cavity wall device box for
CEE/PERILEX
- 2 3 1 3 2
HG
61-AD-IP
HW Cavity wall device box for
CEE/PERILEX with seal
- 2 3 1 3 2
HG
45-WA-LD
HW Cavity wall outlet box,
airtight, with cover
X 1 0 1 1 0
HG 47-DV HW Cavity wall device box,
double combination
- 6 4 4 2 2
HG
45-WAD-
LD
HW Cavity wall outlet box,
airtight, double combination
X 2 1 2 1 0
HE
61-DV-L
HW Cavity wall electronic box,
airtight, double combination
X 6 4 4 2 2
Tab  1:  Product features, cavity wall boxes product range
10 | EN OBO Bettermann
System description
5 2 Accessories, cavity wall boxes
ZH 60-ID ZA 60-D
ZA 20-VS
(ZA 25-VS)
ZA 60-DEZH 11-V
ZH 20-AR
(ZH 10-AR)
ZA 60-DV
ZH 68-ARZH 12-DB
ZA BS
Fig  2:  Accessories, cavity wall boxes
11 | ENHW Cavity wall boxes
System description
Type Designation Function
ZH 12-DB HW Fastening element for thin
planking
Compensation of gaps between the cavity wall box and
wall for thin planking of 0.2 mm or more
ZH 68-AR HW Compensation ring, cavity
wall device box Ø 68 mm
Compensation of drill holes which are too large or not
round
ZH 20-AR/
ZH 10-AR
HW Compensation ring, for
cavity wall device box (Ø 20/10
mm)
Compensation of offset between top edge of cavity wall
box and wall surface
ZH 11-V HW Connector for cavity wall
device box
Connection of multiple cavity wall boxes for cable penetra-
tion, airtight in conjunction with airtight cavity wall boxes
ZA 60-DE Sealing insert for device box Airtight insert for standard cavity wall box
ZA 20-VS/
ZA 25-VS
Sealing plug for M20/M25,
airtight
Closure of empty corrugated pipes
ZH 60-ID Inner fitting cover for cavity wall
device box
Closure of empty box, protection during plastering or
papering
ZA 60-D Universal cover Closure of empty box, protection during plastering or
papering
ZA 60-DV UP/HW cover, double combina-
tion
Closure of empty box, protection during plastering or
papering
ZA BS Drilling template Template for drawing on the fastening spacings of 71 or
91 mm.
Tab  2:  Overview  of accessories
12 | EN OBO Bettermann
System description
5 3 Details, cavity wall boxes
5
43
1 2
6
7
Fig  3:  Details, cavity wall boxes
13 | ENHW Cavity wall boxes
System description
No Designation Function
1 Cable entries Entries for cables, with opening
contour for screwdriver blades
– to be broken out
2 Combination entry up to
M20/25
Entry for cables and corrugated pipes
– to be broken out
– with locking lugs against unintention-
al pulling out
3 Airtight membrane entries Entries for cables
– for piercing
– tear stop guarantees airtightness
4 Airtight membrane entry up to
M20/25
Entry for cables and corrugated pipes
– to be penetrated
– tear stop guarantees airtightness
5 Airtight membrane for HW
connector, internal
Connection of 2 or more cavity wall